6
Lamp/Ballast Guide
Key System Features
System Information
■ New small enclosure size option
■ 89-90% Ballast factor
■ 30-40% Energy savings
■ 0°F (-18°C) min. starting

Performance Guide
Specifications1
Ordering Guide
<20% THD Electronic T8 Fluorescent Systems
Dimensions Standard Enclosure: Dimensions "SC" Small Enclosure:
Overall: 9.5” L x 2.38” W x 1.6” H Overall: 9.5" L x 1.68" W x 1.18" H
Mounting: 8.90" Mounting: 8.90"
Wiring: Wiring:
Leads only Leads only
Packaging: Packaging:
10 pieces 10 pieces
Weight: 2.8 lbs ea. (approx.) Weight: 1.6 lbs ea. (approx.)
Input Input Rated2 Ballast Input System
Item Voltage Current Lamp1 Lumens No. of Factor System Wattage Efficacy
Number Description (VAC) (AMPS) Type (lm) Lamps (BF) Lumens (W) (lm/W)
49911* QT 1x32T8/120 ISN-SC 120 0.26 FO32/XP 3000 1 0.90 2700 30 90
49912 QT 1x32T8/277 ISN-SC 277 0.11 FO32/XP 3000 1 0.90 2700 30 90
49913 QT 2x32T8/120 ISN-SC 120 0.51 FO32/XP 3000 2 0.90 5400 59 92
49914 QT 2x32T8/277 ISN-SC 277 0.22 FO32/XP 3000 2 0.90 5400 59 92
49915** QT 3x32T8/120 ISN-SC 120 0.74 FO32/XP 3000 3 0.89 8010 87 92
49916** QT 3x32T8/277 ISN-SC 277 0.32 FO32/XP 3000 3 0.89 8010 87 92
49917** QT 4x32T8/120 ISN-SC 120 0.95 FO32/XP 3000 4 0.89 10700 114 94
49918** QT 4x32T8/277 ISN-SC 277 0.42 FO32/XP 3000 4 0.89 10700 114 94
49240 QT 2x32T8/347 ISN-SC 347 0.18 FO32/XP 3000 2 0.90 5400 59 92
49593*** QT 3x32/347 IS 347 0.26 FO32/XP 3000 3 0.90 8100 87 93
49994 QT 4x32T8/347 ISN-SC 347 0.34 FO32/XP 3000 4 0.90 10800 112 95
1 Also compatible with other manufacturer’s equivalent lamp types that meet ANSI standards.
2 Rated lamp lumens and performance data based on OCTRON XP™ series lamps.
*  The QT 1x32T8/120 ISN-SC meets FCC 47 CFR Part 18 Consumer Limits.
***49593 to be replaced by 49993 QT3x32T8/347 ISN-SC. New product. Check with OSI for availability.
Item Number 49915 QT 3  x 32T8 / 120 ISN-SC
QUICKTRONIC
Number of Lamps
T8 Instant Start
Normal Ballast Factor
OSRAM SYLVANIA National Customer Service and Sales Center
1-800-LIGHTBULB (1-800-544-4828)